KMT - Kraus Messtechnik GmbH
Gewerbering 9, D-83624 Otterfing, Germany,  08024-48737, Fax. 08024-5532
Home Page  http://www.kmt-gmbh.com, Email:  info@kmt-gmbh.com
MMTT3322  TTeelleemmeettrryy
UUsseerr  MMaannuuaall
www.instrumentation.it IINNSSTTRRUUMMEENNTTAATTIIOONN DDEEVVIICCEESS SSRRLL
Via Acquanera 29, 22100 COMO (Italy) tel. +39.031.525391 - fax +39.031.507984 - info@instrumentation.it
Side 2
Version 2010-05 Technical Data are subject to change without notice!
MT32 - 8 channel set with battery power and 40kbit radio transmitter
Order example: MT32-8CH-40k, 8xSTG, BATT, BW 8x0-95Hz
8 MT32-STG Signal conditioning module for strain gages with digital data acquisition
1 MT32-ENC8 Encoder for up to 8 acquisition module
1 MT32-40k-10 ISM-Band telemetry transmitter and receiver (distance up to 0.5 to 10m)
1 BATT-PACK Battery pack
1 BATT-SET Battery set
1 MT32-DEC8 Decoder for 8 channels, Output 8 x BNC
1 AC/DC AC/DC power supply  for DEC8 (Optional)
8 MT32-STG Signal conditioning module for strain gages with digital data acquisition
Cable loom, cable set for loom, DC power cable, terminator, mounting tape and test
bridge STG are include in delivery!
50 & 25mm
mounting tape
Cable set for
cable loom
MT32-40k
transmitter
with wire-
antenna
DC Power cable
(MT32-DEC8)
433MHz receiving
antenna 0dB
MT32-DEC8 incl. receiver
AC/DC adapter
(option)
8 x MT32-STG
Terminator
2x100pF
MT32-Tx-TNC adapter
with mini 433MHz antenna
1 x Batt. Set
1 x extra
Batt. Pack
Test bridge STG
MT32-ENC8
Cable loom
(for testing)
Side 3
Version 2010-05 Technical Data are subject to change without notice!
MT32 - 8 channel set with inductive power and 2560kbit inductive transmitter
Order example: MT32-8CH-IND-TX-RX, 8xSTG, IND-PWR, BW 8x0-6000Hz
8 MT32-STG Signal conditioning module for strain gages with digital data acquisition
1 MT32-ENC8 Encoder for up to 8 acquisition module
1 MT32-IND-RX-TX Inductive telemetry 2560kbit transmitter and receiver (distance 0.1m)
1 IND-PWR-L Inductive power supply
1 MT32-DEC8 Decoder for 8 channels, Output 8 x BNC
2 AC/DC AC/DC power supply (1x for DEC8, 1x for IND-PWR)
Cable loom, cable set for loom, DC power cable, terminator, mounting tape and test
bridge STG are include in delivery!
Inductive Pickup with 5m cable
and DC power cable
MT32-DEC8 incl. receiver
8 x MT32-STG Terminator
2x100pF
Cable loom
(for testing)
IND-Tx
with test coil
MT32-ENC8
IND-AC/DC
with test coil
Cable set for
cable loom
50 & 25mm mounting
tape and ferrite tape
MT32-Telmetry
50 & 25mm mounting
tape and ferrite tape
MT32-IND-Power